TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM546359

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bar Education, Inc.		05/13/2019	Corporation: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Everglades College, Inc.
Doing Business As:	Keiser University
Street Address:	1900 W. Commercial Blvd. Ft. Lauderdale
City:	Fort Lauderdale
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33309
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88427480	KEISER CAREER COLLEGE
Serial Number:	88427419	KEISER CAREER COLLEGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 561-702-6478

Email: JOHN.TADDEO@PTD.LAW

Correspondent Name: JOHN TADDEO

3111 N UNIVERSITY DRIVE SUITE 720 Address Line 1: Address Line 4: CORAL SPRINGS, FLORIDA 33065

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Taddeo
SIGNATURE:	/john taddeo/
DATE SIGNED:	10/23/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=BAR EDUCATION_Assignment of Trademark Registrations_10_21_2019#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006777 FRAME: 0823

900520442

Assignment of Trademark Registrations

Bar Education, Inc., a Florida Corporation, hereby conveys and assigns the entire interest and goodwill in the following trademarks and registration numbers to Everglades College, Inc. DBA Keiser University as of the date of registration/application as follows:

MARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	EFFECTIVE DATE
Keiser Career College	88427480	05/13/2019
Keiser Career College	88427419	05/13/2019

Bar Education, Inc. Authorized Signature

Printed Name

Executive Dreche

Title

RECORDED: 10/23/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006777 FRAME: 0824